
 
 Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Third Urban Governance and Infrastructure Improvement (Sector) Project  

Level-12, LGED Bhaban Agargaon 

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 
 Dhaka - 1207. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

 
Memo No. : 46.02.0000.796.11.12.2022/2029                                        Date : 18/09/2022.  
 
 

Corrigendum Notice No.: 02 
 

The Request for Expression of Interest (EoI)- vide memo no. 46.02.0000.796.11.12.2022/1975, dated 11/09/2022 for 
selection of Consulting Firms for Governance Improvement and Capacity Development (GICD) Consultancy Services 
(Package Number : IUGIP/GICD/02/2022)  under upcoming project- Improving Urban Governance and Infrastructure 
Program (IUGIP) has been published in National Daily Newspapers and related websites. The last date of EoI submission 
was fixed up at 29 September 2022. Due to unavoidable circumstances the last date of EoI submission has been extended 
and rescheduled at 17 October 2022.  
 
The other terms and conditions will remain same in the published EoI. 
 

          (A. K. M. Rezaul Islam) 
                      Project Director 
                          UGIIP-III 
               Phone: 02-55006779 

               e-mail: pd.ugiip3@gmail.com 
 

Memo No. : 46.02.0000.796.11.12.2022/2029/1(5)                                       Date : 18/09/2022. 

Copy forwarded for kind information: 

1. Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), HQ, Dhaka; 

2. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation/Urban Management), LGED; 

3. DG, CPTU, IMED. Please circulate the EoI Notice in CPTU website; 

4. Superintending Engineer (Urban Planning and Urban Infrastructure Development), LGED; 

5.   Notice Board, UGIIP-III, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka. 

 
 

          (A. K. M. Rezaul Islam) 
                      Project Director 
                          UGIIP-III 

        

 

Memo No. : 46.02.0000.796.11.12.2022/2029/2(3)                                       Date : 18/09/2022. 

Copy forwarded for kind information: 

6. Country Director, Asian Development Bank (ADB), BRM, Dhaka. 

7. Laxmi Sharma, Senior Urban Development Specialist, South Asia Urban and Water Division, South Asia Regional 
Department, ADB, Manila, Philippines;   

8.  Amit Datta Roy, Senior Project Officer (Urban Infrastructure), ADB, BRM, Dhaka. 
 
 
 

          (A. K. M. Rezaul Islam) 
                      Project Director 
                          UGIIP-III   
     

Memo No. : 46.02.0000.796.11.12.2022/2029/3(2)                                 Date : 18/09/2022. 

Copy forwarded for necessary action: 

9. Section In charge, MIS/PU Unit, LGED HQ. Please upload the EoI notice in the LGED website. 

10. Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Asian Age/The Daily Amader Orthoneeti/The Daily Protidiner Sangbad. You are 
requested to publish this notice one time in one day in your daily newspaper on or before 20 September, 2022. 

     
 

          (A. K. M. Rezaul Islam) 
                      Project Director 
                          UGIIP-III 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:pd.ugiip3@gmail.com

